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Things to remember… 
Friday: Homework handed in and new homework handed out. 
EVERYDAY: Reading book and diary & library book 
PE Kit: Please bring in an indoor and outdoor kit and leave in school. 
Our PE days are Monday & Friday. 

Key Question: How was school different in the past? 
Maths: Place value and addition/subtraction  
English: Writing about our aspirations & retelling stories 
History: How was school different in the past? 
Science: Living things and their habitats 
RE: What is the good news that Christians say Jesus brings? 
PE: Gymnastics 
PSHE: Respecting ourselves and others. Families and friendships. 
Spelling/ Phonics: Little Wandle phase 5 revision 

 We are so happy to have you back!  
We have an exciting year planned and can’t wait to see all of the progress that 
you make. We hope you settle in well and enjoy all that we have planned for 

you. 
Miss Campbell, Mr Jarvis and the KS1 team. 

Dates to remember… 

Term begins: Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Harvest Appeal launch - Friday 19th September 2025 

Times Tables Rock Stars Launch Day - Friday 26th September 2025 

Flu Vaccines - Monday 13th October 2025 

Poetry X Factor - Thursday 2nd October 2025 

Parents’ Evening - Wednesday 22nd October & Thursday 23rd October 2025 

School photograph day - Monday 15th September 2025 

School closes - Friday 24th October 2025 

School opens - Monday 3rd November 2025 



In Year 2 this term we 
will be focusing on the 
Christian Value of 
Responsibility. The Bible 
teaches that life is a gift 
from God and it is our 
responsibility to use our 
talents and abilities to 
the best that we can.  


